

**BID TABULATION**

2018 Curb & Sidewalk Project  
 Bid Opening Tuesday, March 27, 2018  
 10:05 a.m., Public Works Conference Room

**KJ Remodeling, Independence, MO**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	46.23	13,869.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	45.73	91,460.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	87.75	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	87.75	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	24.75	N/A

**Terry Snelling, Independence, MO**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	32.95	9,885.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	30.95	61,900.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	72.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	67.50	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	17.40	N/A

2018 Curb & Sidewalk Project

**Metro Asphalt, Inc. – Independence, MO**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	35.20	10,560.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	31.15	62,300.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	74.25	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	72.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	7.50	N/A

**Phoenix Concrete & Underground, LLC – Olathe, KS**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	42.84	12,852.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	42.84	85,680.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	78.63	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	78.63	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	11.54	N/A

**USA Concrete, Inc. – KCMO**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	27.00	8,100.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	27.00	54,000.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	63.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	63.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	35.00	N/A

2018 Curb & Sidewalk Project

**Freeman Concrete Construction, Inc. – Shawnee, KS**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	103.00	30,900.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	55.00	110,000.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	456.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	511.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	9.10	N/A

**BKM Construction LLC – Leavenworth, KS**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	38.00	11,400.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	35.00	70,000.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	79.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	78.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	16.00	N/A

2018 Curb & Sidewalk Project

**Primetime Contracting Corp. – Riverside, MO**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	75.80	22,740.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	55.85	111,700.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	190.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	165.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	11.40	N/A

**Julius Kaaz Construction Co., Inc. – Leavenworth, KS**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total item price</u>
CG-1 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	300 Lineal Ft.	37.00	11,100.00
CG-2 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	2,000 Lineal Ft.	36.00	72,000.00
4' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	70.00	N/A
5' Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	Per Square Yd.	70.00	N/A
Brick Sidewalk – Remove and Reset Existing Paver Bricks	2,500 Square Ft.	12.00	N/A

(\*) Recommended Award of Purchase